

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act, Bankura

Spl (POCSO) Court Case No. 32 of 2025
CIS Reg. No. 31/25(CNR:WBBK01-002860-2025)

Order No.03

13.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing bail petition.

Ld Spl PP and ld defence counsel are present.

The complainant / VG is absent .

Issue notice upon complainant regarding bail hearing.

CD is not available .

Call for CD .

The case is adjourned .

To 21.01.2026 for hearing bail petition.

Judge, Spl(POCSO)Court, Bankura